
Page 1 of 3 
 

Corrigendum For Amendmend in RFP 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

 
 

 
Tender No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/004, Date: 11/02/2025 

Corrigendum: No. AEDC/AS/2024-25/004/Corr-02, Dtd. 11/03/2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tender for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 

PM-WANI compliant WiFi access points 

Assam Electronics Development 

Corporation Limited 

(AMTRON) 

Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan, 

Guwahati – 781021 



Page 2 of 3 
 

 
 
Amendment made to the RFP: 
 
The following amendments are made to the RFP# AEDC/AS/2024-25//004, Date:11/02/2025 
 
 
Amendment in Tender Terms and Condition: 
 

Item 
No 

RFP 
Page 

number 
RFP Section RFP Clause Modified/Change Clause 

1 
Page no. 

5 

1.  Pre-
qualification 
Criteria and 
Empanelment, 
Point no. 7 

The bidder must propose 
items that can be supplied 
within 30 days of receiving 
the Work Order from 
AEDCL. No items should 
be proposed that cannot 
be delivered within 30 
days.  

The bidder must propose 
items that can be supplied 
within 45 days of receiving 
the Work Order from 
AEDCL. No items should 
be proposed that cannot 
be delivered within 45 
days.  

2 
Page no. 

5 

1.  Pre-
qualification 
Criteria and 
Empanelment, 
Point no. 8 

Bidder should have at 
least 1000 PMWANI 
devices installed in India. 

Bidder/OEM should have 
at least 1000 
PMWANI devices installed 
in India.  

3 
Page no. 

5 

1.  Pre-
qualification 
Criteria and 
Empanelment, 
Point no. 11 

The Bidder should have 
successfully completed 
similar nature of Work in 
State Govt/ Central Govt./ 
PSU during last 3 years 

The Bidder should have 
successfully completed 
supply and installation of 
Wi-Fi Access 
points/routers works in 
State Govt/ Central Govt./ 
PSU/ Institutes of national 
importance 

4 
Page no. 

5 

1.  Pre-
qualification 
Criteria and 
Empanelment, 
Point no. 12 

For active components 
mentioned in BoM OEM 
should have Authorised 
Service centre/Technical 
manpower for support  
available in Assam. 

For active components 
mentioned in BoM OEM 
should have Authorised 
Service centre/Technical 
manpower for support  
available in Assam or 
OEM to Set up a service 
center within 30 days of 
award of Contract. OEM 
must provide undertaking 
for the same. 

5 
Page no. 

5 

1. Pre-
qualification 
Criteria and 
Empanelment, 
Point no. 16 

Bidder must be 
empanelled with DoT(PM-
Wani) Central Registry as 
‘Certified Technology 
Providers’ 

Bidder/OEM must be 
empanelled with DoT(PM-
Wani) Central Registry as 
‘Certified Technology 
Providers’ 



Page 3 of 3 
 

6 
Page no. 

7 

1.3 Technical 
Compliance of the 
items: Point no. 1 
Standard 

IEEE 802. 11a/b/g/n/ac IEEE 802. 11a/b/g/n/ac/ax 

7 
Page no. 

7 

1.3 Technical 
Compliance of the 
items: Point no. 4 
Operating 
Frequency 

IEEE 802.11ac in 5GHz & 
802.11 
bgn in 2.4GHz 

IEEE 802.11ac/ax in 
5GHz & 802.11 
b/g/n/ax in 2.4GHz 

8 
Page no. 

7 

1.3 Technical 
Compliance of the 
items: Point no. 6 
Coverage 

APC-WAPN81-AE1 up to 
100m & APC-WAPN81-
AE1C up to 150-180m* 
(Ordering Option) 

Clause deleted 

9 
Page no. 

7 

1.3 Technical 
Compliance of the 
items: Point no. 
16 Audio 
Indication 

Yes (power up, booting, 
Ready) 

Clause deleted 

10 
Page no. 

8 

1.3 Technical 
Compliance of the 
items: Point no. 
20 
Housing/Mounting 

IP67/68,Ceiling/Pole 
mount, Lightning and 
Overvoltage Protection 

IP66/67,Ceiling/Pole 
mount, Lightning and 
Overvoltage Protection 

11 
Page no. 

8 

1.3 Technical 
Compliance of the 
items: Item 2 - 
Point no. 4  

Should support at least   
16 K entries in the MAC  

Should support at least    
8 K entries in the MAC  

 
 
 
 
 
 
All other terms and condition mentioned in the RFP document remains unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date: 11-03-2025                  Sd /- 
Place: Guwahati  
           

 
  Managing Director  
AEDC Ltd. Guwahati 


